KALIDA LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT

PUTNAM COUNTY

Notes to the General-Purpose Financial Statements
For the Fiscal Year Ended June 30, 2003

(Continued)

15

F.   Total Columns on Financial Statements

Total columns on the financial statements are captioned “Total (Memorandum Only)” to
indicate that they are presented only to facilitate financial analysis.  This data is not
comparable to a consolidation.  Interfund eliminations have not been made in the aggregation
of this data.

3. ACCOUNTING CHANGE

During fiscal year 2003, the District changed its method of accounting from generally accepted
accounting principles to a basis in accordance with standards established by the Auditor of State
for governmental entities not required to prepare annual reports in accordance with generally
accepted accounting principles. The affect on the excess of revenues over/(under)
disbursements/expenditures as previously reported, although potentially material, cannot be
determined at this time.  This change had the following affect on fund balances as previously
reported:

Fund Balance/Equity Adjusted

as Previously Reported Balances
Fund Type at 6/30/2002 Adjustments at 7/1/2002
General $519,724 $346,880 $866,604
Special Revenue 117,007   6,467   123,474
Debt Service 2,034   -   2,034
Capital Projects 148,399   5,403   153,802
Enterprise 24,632   4,043   28,675
Internal Service Fund 5,440   228   5,668
Expendable Trust 42,167   -   42,167
Agency -   53,594   53,594

4. CASH AND INVESTMENTS

State statutes classify monies held by the School District into three categories.

Active deposits are public deposits necessary to meet current demands on the treasury.  Such
monies must be maintained either as cash in the School District Treasury, in commercial accounts
payable or withdrawable on demand, including negotiable order of withdrawal (NOW) accounts, or
in money market deposit accounts.

Inactive deposits are public deposits that the Board of Education has identified as not required for